PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter D. SMITH	09/02/2013
Paul BOWCHER	08/08/2013
Mike CLARK	07/29/2013
Peter CHRISTOFOROU	07/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens PLC
Street Address:	Faraday House, Sir William Siemens Square
City:	Frimley, Camberley
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU168QD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13980379	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087716159

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087716167

Email: kathleen.leso@linde.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua L. Cohen

Address Line 1: Linde North America, Inc.
Address Line 2: 575 Mountain Ave.

Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11C019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M. Leso	
Signature:	/Kathleen M. Leso/	

502510090 REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0028

12090270

CH \$40.00

Date:	09/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=P11C019-Siemens-Assignment#pagesource=P11C019-Siemens-Assignment#pagesource=P11C019-Siemens-Assignment#pagesource=P11C019-Siemens-Assignment#pagesource=P11C019-Siemens-Assignment#pagesource=P1	ge2.tif ge3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0029

Dkt: P11C019 S/N: 13/980,379 Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Peter D. SMITH, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 10 Parkstone Heights, Poole, BH1 40QF, United Kingdom; Paul BOWCHER, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 5 Upton Way, Broadstone, BH18 9LT United Kingdom; Mike CLARK, a citizen of United Kingdom, Courtyard House, Newfield Lane, Sheffield, S17 3DB United Kingdom; and Peter CHRISTOFOROU, a citizen of Cyprus, 32 Ingram Road, Sheffield, S2 2SD United Kingdom, do hereby sell and assign to Siemens PLC, an United Kingdom Company of Faraday House, Sir William Siemens Square, Frimley, Camberley, GU168QD United Kingdom, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my/our improvement in

NOZZLE HEADER

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.: 13/980,379, filing date July 18, 2013; and,

together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEF <u>September</u> , 2013.	REOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2/14 day of
Q.D. Snith	At 10 PARKSTONE HEIGHTS, POOLE, U.K
Peter D. SMITH	
Hung Ondri	
Witness	
HILARY WINDRIO (Print Name)	<u>ae</u>

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0030

Dkt: P11C019 S/N: 13/980,379 Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand this <u>呂</u> day of
	At CHRISTONIACH OK
Paul BOWCHER	
D.S	
Witness	»,
D. SHITH.	
(Print Name)	

Dkt: P11C019 S/N: 13/980,379 Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand this <u>29</u> day of
Mike CLARK	At:
Wilness	
BRIAW COOPER (Print Name)	

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0032

Dkt: P11C019 S/N: 13/980,379 Page 4 of 4

	STIMONY WHEREOF	f, I hereunto set my hand this <u>CZ</u> day of
<u> Lessall</u>	1.1.1.1	At <u>Sheffle U</u>
Peter CHRIS		
Witness	Cery/	
Be, AN	Cooper	
(Print Name)		•

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 09/26/2013